Shareholders at the time of appointment based upon professional rates (if applicable) and/or 
normal market practices. In this regard, the Meeting of Shareholders of 24 April 2018 
determined the aforementioned annual remuneration in the amount of Euro 40,000.00 (forty 
thousand) for the Chairperson and Euro 29,000.00 (twenty-nine thousand) for each other 
Statutory Auditor. The Auditors may receive additional remuneration for their participation in 
other control bodies (for example, the Supervisory Body), within the limits permitted by the 
laws in force. 

The Board of Statutory Auditors, whose term of office expires with the approval of the financial